
2025-26 events list 
Monday, December 1- Winter Race Team begins 
Thur-Sun, December 4-7- Arizona Meet aka: Holiday Swim Fest (qualifiers only) 
Sat-Sun, December 6-7- Zone 1 South Age Group Meet (all swimmers) 
Sat-Sun, December 13-14- Winter Age Group Champs (qualifiers only) 
Tuesday, December 16- last day to RSVP for 1/17-18 Zone Champs (all swimmers) 
Tuesday, December 16- last day to RSVP for 2/7-8 VS Age Group Meet (all swimmers) 
Saturday, December 20- Candy Cane Classic (12&up only) 
 
Tuesday, January 6- last day to RSVP for the 2/14-16  SCSC Sr. 2 P&F (qualifiers only) 
Tuesday, January 6- last day to RSVP for the 2/28-3/1 BAY hosted Age Group Meet (all 
swimmers) 
Tuesday, January 6- last day to RSVP for the 3/7-8 Z1S Senior 2 P&F Meet (qualifiers only) 
Sat-Sun, January 17-18- Zone Champs (all swimmers) 
Monday, January 19- holiday (no practice) 
 
Tuesday, February 3- last day to RSVP for 3/20-22 Spring Age Group Champs (qualifiers only) 
Tuesday, February 3- last day to RSVP for 3/28-29 BAY hosted Age Group Meet (all 
swimmers) 
Sat-Sun, February 7-8- VS Age Group Meet (all swimmers) 
Thursday, February 12- last day of Winter Race Team 
Fri-Sun, February 14-16- SCSC Sr. 2 P&F (qualifiers only) 
Tuesday, February 24- last day to RSVP for 4/18-19 TERA Senior Open (Varsity/Senior only) 
Thurs-Sun, February 27-March 1- (Sectionals) 
Sat-Sun, February 28-March 1- BAY hosted Age Group Meet (all swimmers) 
 
Monday, March 2- Spring Race Team begins 
Tuesday, March 3- last day to RSVP for Far Westerns (qualifiers only) 
Sat-Sun, March 7-8- Z1S Senior 2 P&F Meet (qualifiers only) 
Tuesday, March 10- last day to RSVP for the 3/14 Clinic at Crossgates (all swimmers) 
Saturday, March 14- Clinic at Crossgates (all swimmers) 
Tuesday, March 17- last day to RSVP for the 3/21 Block Party at Crossgates (all swimmers) 
Tuesday, March 17- last day to RSVP for the 5/9-10 Z1S meet (aka: post CCS meet, all 
swimmers welcome) 
Saturday, March 21- Block Party at Crossgates (all swimmers) 
Fri-Sun, March 20-22- Spring Age Group Champs (qualifiers only) 
Sat-Sun, March 28-29- BAY hosted Age Group Meet (all swimmers) 
Tuesday, March 31- last day to RSVP for the 4/4 Clinic at Crossgates (all swimmers)​
Tuesday, March 31- last day to RSVP for the Z1S Long Course Age Group Meet (all swimmers) 
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Saturday, April 4- Clinic at Crossgates (all swimmers) 
Tuesday, April 7- last day to RSVP for 4/11 Block Party at Crossgates (all swimmers) 
Thurs-Sun, April 9-12- Far Westerns (qualifiers only) 
Saturday, April 11- Block Party at Crossgates (all swimmers) 
Saturday, April 11- last day of Crossgates’ Spring Race Team 
Sat-Sun, April 18-19- TERA Senior Open (Varsity/Senior only) 
Tuesday, April 28- last day to RSVP for 5/1 Block Party at WGHS (all swimmers) 
Tuesday, April 28- last day to RSVP for 6/13-14 SBA Long Course Meet (all swimmers, 
tentative) 
 
Friday, May 1- Block Party at WGHS (all swimmers) 
Tuesday, May 5- last day to RSVP for 6/27-28 SCSC Age Group Long Course Meet (all 
swimmers) 
Tuesday, May 5- last day to RSVP for the 6/27-28 Senior Long Course Meet (Varsity/Senior 
only) 
Sat-Sun, May 9-10- Z1S meet (aka: post CCS meet, all swimmers welcome) 
Tuesday, May 12- last day to RSVP for 5/16 Clinic at WGHS (all swimmers) 
Saturday, May 16- Clinic at WGHS (all swimmers) 
Wednesday, May 20- last day to RSVP for Silver State Championships in Reno (all swimmers) 
Thursday, May 21- last day of Spring Race Team 
Sat-Sun, May 23-24- Z1S Long Course Age Group Meet (all swimmers) 
Monday, May 25- holiday (no practice) 
 
Monday, June 8- Summer Race Team begins AND Summer schedule starts 
Tuesday, June 9- last day to RSVP for 7/17-19 Summer Age Group Champs (qualifiers only) 
Tuesday, June 9- last day to RSVP for 7/16-19 Sectionals (qualifiers only) 
Tuesday, June 9- last day to RSVP for 6/13 Clinic (all swimmers) 
Saturday, June 13- Clinic at WGHS (all swimmers) 
Tuesday, June 16- last day to RSVP for 8/1 Z1S Long Course Age Group meet (all swimmers) 
Friday, June 19- holiday (no practice) 
Sat-Sun, June 27-28- SCSC Age Group Long Course Meet (all swimmers) 
Sat-Sun, June 27-28- Senior Long Course Meet (Varsity/Senior only) 
Tuesday, June 30- last day to RSVP for 7/30-8/2 Far Westerns (qualifiers only) 
 
Friday, July 4- holiday (no practice) 
Fri-Sun, July 10-12- Silver State Championship Long Course meet in Reno (all swimmers) 
Thursday, July 16- last Summer Race Team practices 
Fri-Sun, July 17-19- Summer Age Group Champs (qualifiers only) 
Thurs-Sun, July 16-19- Sectionals (qualifiers only) 
Tuesday, July 14- last day to RSVP for 7/25 Clinic (all swimmers) 
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Saturday, July 18- Clinic at WG (all swimmers) 
Thurs-Sun, June 30-August 2- Far Westerns (qualifiers only) 
Sat-Sun, August 1-2- Z1S Long Course Age Group meet (all swimmers) 
 
Saturday Clinics- all swimmers in ALL groups 
Block Party/Time Trials/Race Night- all swimmers in ALL groups 
Age Group meets- typically Race Team, Gold, JV, JV+ and Prep swimmers 
Senior meets- Varsity/Senior swimmers 
Qualifiers only- swimmers who meet the qualifying time standards (email Marisa if you are 
unsure if your swimmer is eligible) 
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